00 10 1	
AM PTO-1594 REC 08 - 12 - 1	998 U.S. DEPARTMENTE OF DOMMERCE Patent and Tresemark Office
48 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) - 2 4 - 88	
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paul 1007919	181
TO THE TOTAL OF THE STATE OF TH	actied original documents of copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(les): Houghton International Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Valley Forge, PA 19482-0930	Name: <u>Hercules Incorporated</u>
	Internal Address: <u>Hercules Plaza</u> – Law Dep
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1313 N. Market Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
2 Corporation-State	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19894-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
77	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: April 9, 1998	is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: April 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75-309,914	373,393; 593,485; 363,595;
75 505,7511	1,229,090; 751,891; 1,163,256
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kathleen M. Davis	
Internal Address: 8234 SW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00 E
	☐ Enclosed
Hercules Incorporated	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1313 N. Market Street.	
	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1800
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19894	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
	9
 Statement and eignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a line copy or
Alum ma Direction	M. (huc 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MARK 3 38	

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S. FOR RECORDING)

HOUGHTON INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its address at Madison and Van Buren

Avenues, Valley Forge, PA 19482-(930 ("Hougthon"), for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents assign, convey, transfer and

deliver to Hercules Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State

of Delaware with its registered address at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street,

Wilmington, Delaware 19894-0001 "Hercules"), its successors and assigns, the entire and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications

listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with

the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the earliest date of use by Houghton

("Assets"), effective as of Apri 4th, 1998.

Hercules hereby accepts the assignment of said Assets.

This Agreement is governed by the laws of the United States of America and the State of

Delaware.

[Signatures appear on the following pages]

PH02/224053.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0218 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this 4th day of April, 1998.

HOUGHTON INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: William J. Leavey (Seal)
Authorized Representative

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIAL SE S

Before me personally appeared said La Lland J. Letter and acknowledged that he is the Letter Macketic of HOUGHTON INTERNATIONAL INC., that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HOUGHTON INTERNATIONAL INC., and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of April, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: CCT 1, 200,

NOTARIAL SEAL RICHARD E. NIWINSKI, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2001

2

PH02/224053.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0219 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal the day of April, 1998.

HERCULES INCORPORATED

By:
Authorized Representative

(Seal)

STATE OF Pennsylvania : : \$ COUNTY OF Mutgoray :

Notary Public

My Commission expires 667 / 2004

NOTARIAL SEAL
RICHARD E. NIWINSKI, Notary Public
Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2001

3

Schedule A - U. S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Trademark(s)	Registration/Application No.
Cerfak	Reg. No. 373,393
De Airex	Reg. No. 593,485
Surfax	Reg. No. 363,595
Rezosol	Reg. No. 1,229,090
Slimex	Reg. No. 751,891
Stabilex	Reg. No. 1,163,256
Rechem (pending)	Appl. No. 75-309,914

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/24/1998 REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0221